# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redcats USA, L.P.		102/05/2013 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSP Group, L.P.
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46201
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698161	VIA ACCENTI
Registration Number:	3570653	FIT 4 U
Registration Number:	3975832	DREAMS CO.
Registration Number:	2805755	DREAMS & CO.
Registration Number:	3967187	DREAMS & CO.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3175363031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 317-266-3760

Email: intellectual.property@redcatsusa.com

Correspondent Name: Amberly A. Martin

Address Line 1: 2300 Southeastern Avenue
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amberly A. Martin TRADEMARK

900254538 REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0526

Signature:	/Amberly A. Martin/
Date:	05/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013.02.05 LP - DE Name Change Cert#page1.tif source=2013.02.05 LP - DE Name Change Cert#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0527



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REDCATS USA, L.P.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REDCATS USA, L.P." TO "OSP GROUP, L.P.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT

2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

2349027 8100

130132208

AUTHENT CATION: 0195113

DATE: 02-05-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0528

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:58 PM 02/05/2013 FILED 02:58 PM 02/05/2013 SRV 130132208 - 2349027 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Th	ne name of the Limit	ted Partnership i	Redcats	USA,	L.P.	
SECOND: follows:	Article 1 & 4 of the	e Certificate of l	Limited Partn	ership	shall be amen	ded as
	e of the Limited Partner					
4. The nam	ne of the General Partner	r is Jessica London,	Inc. (463 Seven	th Ave.,	New York, NY 1	0018).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 5th day of February , A.D. 2013.

**RECORDED: 05/07/2013** 

JESSICA LONDON, INC.

By: /s/ Sylvain Desjonqueres

General Partner(s)

Name: Sylvain Desjonqueres, President
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0529